
Sat 06-May-2017 18.28.10 EDT

CANAM (CAN & US) vs Staten Island (NY)
on

Saturday 06 May 2017
at

CANAM (CAN & US) won by 10 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team CANAM (CAN & US)
Score 112 for 3
Overs 17.5

Players Sindhuja Reddy Salguti
Achini Perez
Kamna
Shebani Bhaskar
Claire Taylor
Nicole  Gallagher
Sara Farooq
Samantha Ramataur
Roberta  Aviery
Delkash Shahriarian
Beth Hensler
Durriya Shabbir
Julie  Abbott
Jade

Team Staten Island (NY)
Score 111 for 7
Overs 20.0

Players Salim Khan
Abdullah Syed
Lomesh Prasad
Glen Felix
Acmar Singh
Joseph O'Neill
Prashanth Nandavanam
Jawad Hussain
Mohan Kissoon
Charu
Glenford Shanghie
Hassan Shezaad
Simeon Pierre
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Staten Island (NY) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: CANAM (CAN & US) Sat 06-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Salim Khan
42. . 2 . 221 . . 4426442. W

c Roberta  Aviery  b Shebani 
Bhaskar

39 20 9 7 1 6 5 1 65%195.0

2 Abdullah Syed
. 1 . . . . 1 . . . 1 . W

c Roberta  Aviery  b 
Samantha Ramataur

3 13 14 10 3 23% 23.1

3 Lomesh Prasad
1 . 1 . . 1 1 . . 414. . 1 1 . . . 1 . . 1 . 1 . . 121W

c Sindhuja Reddy Salguti  b 
Sara Farooq

22 31 49 16 12 1 2 48% 71.0

4 Glen Felix
. . . . 2 .

retired (not out) 2 6 2 5 1 17% 33.3

5 Acmar Singh
1 . . 41142. 1 . . . . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . . W

b Kamna 17 24 21 14 7 1 2 42% 70.8

6 Joseph O'Neill

7 Prashanth 
Nandavanam

12 . 11W
b Kamna 5 6 4 2 3 1 67% 83.3

8 Jawad Hussain
. . 1W

lbw  b Shebani Bhaskar 1 4 3 3 1 25% 25.0

9 Mohan Kissoon
1 . . 12 . . . 12 . 1

not out 8 12 12 6 4 2 50% 66.7

10 Charu
. 1 -

run out (Samantha Ramataur) 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0

11 Glenford Shanghie
4. 1

not out 5 3 0 1 1 1 67%166.7

12 Hassan Shezaad

13 Simeon Pierre

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 8  (6wd  0nb  0lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 111 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

43

Salim Khan

4.5

43

2

46

Abdullah Syed

5.6

3

3

84

Acmar Singh

13.4

33

4

91

Prashanth 
Nandavanam

15.1

6

5

94

Jawad Hussain

16.4

3

6

101

Lomesh Prasad

18.1

7

7

105

Charu

19.2

4

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

8 16 2
1 3 26 1 8.67Sara Farooq

R
W

WD
NB

6 9

1 2 16 1 8.00Roberta  
Aviery

R
W

WD
NB

2
1

1

1

5 4
1 4 13 2 1 3.25Shebani 

Bhaskar
R

W
WD
NB

3
1

4 9 8
4 24 1 6.00Samantha 

Ramataur
R

W
WD
NB

9

2

5 3

1 3 20 3 6.67Jade

R
W

WD
NB

2 1
1
1

2
1

4
4 10 2 1 2.50Kamna
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CANAM (CAN & US) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: CANAM (CAN & US) Sat 06-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Sindhuja Reddy 
Salguti

4. 1 . 1 13111 . . . 22 . . . 1 141 . . . 1 . 1 12 . 4111121W
c Lomesh Prasad  b Hassan 
Shezaad

40 39 47 14 17 4 1 3 64%102.6

2 Achini Perez
. . . . . . 1 . . W

c Jawad Hussain  b Salim 
Khan

1 10 7 9 1 10% 10.0

3 Kamna
. 1 1 . 1 . . 1 . 12 . . 1 . . 1 . 1 . W

c & b Hassan Shezaad 10 21 31 12 8 1 43% 47.6

4 Shebani Bhaskar
. . . . . 1 . 21 . . 4111

not out 11 15 24 8 5 1 1 47% 73.3

5 Claire Taylor
. . 214. . . 12411 . 4. . 444. . 3

not out 35 23 19 10 4 2 1 6 57%152.2

6 Nicole  Gallagher

7 Sara Farooq

8 Samantha Ramataur

9 Roberta  Aviery

10 Delkash Shahriarian

11 Beth Hensler

12 Durriya Shabbir

13 Julie  Abbott

14 Jade

17.5 OVERS EXTRAS: 15  (14wd  1nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 112 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

18

Achini Perez

2.6

18

2

61

Kamna

10.6

43

3

66

Sindhuja Reddy 
Salguti

12.4

5

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

5

2

5
1

4

3 3 19 1 5 6.33Salim Khan

R
W

WD
NB

2

4

4

2

3

2

5
3.5 22 8 5.74Glenford 

Shanghie
R

W
WD
NB

6

1

2 1 6
4 16 1 4.00Jawad 

Hussain
R

W
WD
NB

4 9 13
3 26 8.67Lomesh 

Prasad
R

W
WD
NB

3
1

4
1

5 16

1

4 29 2 1 7.25Hassan 
Shezaad
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Staten Island (NY) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 8 0 Sara Farooq 4 2 . . 2 . 

2 14 0 Roberta  Aviery . 1 2 2 1 . 

3 30 0 Sara Farooq . . 4 4 2 6 

4 40 0 Roberta  Aviery 1wd . . . 1 4 4 

5 43 1 Shebani Bhaskar . 1by 2 . W . 

6 46 2 Samantha 1 1 . 1 . W 

7 48 2 Shebani Bhaskar . . 1wd 1 . . . 

8 52 2 Samantha 1 . 2 . 1 . 

9 63 2 Jade . . 1wd 4 1 . 1wd 4 

10 72 2 Samantha 1 1 4 2 . 1 

11 77 2 Jade . . . . 1 4 

12 79 2 Kamna . 1 . . 1 . 

13 84 2 Jade 1 1by . . 1wd . 1 1 

14 86 3 Kamna . . . W 1wd 1 . 

15 91 3 Shebani Bhaskar 2 . 1 . 1 1 

16 93 4 Kamna W . . 1 . 1 

17 97 5 Shebani Bhaskar . . 1 W 1 2 

18 101 5 Kamna . . 1 1 2 . 

19 103 6 Sara Farooq W . 1 . . 1 

20 111 7 Samantha 2 W 4 . 1 1 

CANAM (CAN & US) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 7 0 Salim Khan 4 . 1wd 1wd 1 . . . 

2 13 0 Glenford Shanghie . 1wd 1 . . 1wd . 2wd 1 

3 18 1 Salim Khan 3 1 1 . . W 

4 24 1 Glenford Shanghie . 1 1 1 1wd 1 1wd . 

5 31 1 Salim Khan 3wd . . . 2 2 . 

6 36 1 Glenford Shanghie . 1wd . 1 1 1wd 1 . 

7 43 1 Jawad Hussain 1wd 4 1 . 1 . . 

8 47 1 Lomesh Prasad . 1 . 1 2 . 

9 49 1 Jawad Hussain . 1 . 1 . . 

10 58 1 Lomesh Prasad 1 1 2 . 4 1 

11 61 2 Hassan Shezaad 1 . 1 1 . W 

12 62 2 Jawad Hussain 1 . . . . . 

13 66 3 Hassan Shezaad 2 1 1 W . . 

14 72 3 Jawad Hussain . 2 1 2 1 . 

15 77 3 Hassan Shezaad 4 . . . 1 . 

16 90 3 Lomesh Prasad 2 4 1 4 1 1 

17 107 3 Hassan Shezaad . 4 . . 1nb-4 4 4 

18 112 3 Glenford Shanghie 1 . . 3 1  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
STATEN ISLAND (NY) Batting (CANAM (CAN & US) Bowling)

CANAM (CAN & US) Batting (STATEN ISLAND (NY) Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Sindhuja Reddy Salguti CANAM (CAN & US) 40 39 47 3 102.6 61.5%

2 Salim Khan Staten Island (NY) 39 20 9 5 1 195.0 65.0%

3 Claire Taylor CANAM (CAN & US) 35 23 19 6 152.2 56.5% 1

4 Lomesh Prasad Staten Island (NY) 22 31 49 2 71.0 48.4%

5 Acmar Singh Staten Island (NY) 17 24 21 2 70.8 41.7%

6 Shebani Bhaskar CANAM (CAN & US) 11 15 24 1 73.3 46.7% 1

7 Kamna CANAM (CAN & US) 10 21 31 47.6 42.9%

8 Mohan Kissoon Staten Island (NY) 8 12 12 66.7 50.0% 1

9 Glenford Shanghie Staten Island (NY) 5 3 1 166.7 66.7% 1

10 Prashanth Nandavanam Staten Island (NY) 5 6 4 83.3 66.7%

11 Abdullah Syed Staten Island (NY) 3 13 14 23.1 23.1%

12 Glen Felix Staten Island (NY) 2 6 2 33.3 16.7% 1

13 Charu Staten Island (NY) 1 2 50.0 50.0%

14 Jawad Hussain Staten Island (NY) 1 4 3 25.0 25.0%

15 Achini Perez CANAM (CAN & US) 1 10 7 10.0

16 Joseph O'Neill Staten Island (NY) 0.0 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Kamna CANAM (CAN & US) 2 10 4.0 24 1 2.50 5.00 12.00

2 Shebani Bhaskar CANAM (CAN & US) 2 13 4.0 24 1 3.25 6.50 12.00

3 Hassan Shezaad Staten Island (NY) 2 29 4.0 24 1 1 7.25 14.50 12.00

4 Salim Khan Staten Island (NY) 1 19 3.0 18 5 6.33 19.00 18.00

5 Samantha Ramataur CANAM (CAN & US) 1 24 4.0 24 6.00 24.00 24.00

6 Sara Farooq CANAM (CAN & US) 1 26 3.0 18 8.67 26.00 18.00

7 Glenford Shanghie Staten Island (NY) 22 3.5 23 8 5.74

8 Roberta  Aviery CANAM (CAN & US) 16 2.0 12 1 2 8.00

9 Jawad Hussain Staten Island (NY) 16 4.0 24 1 1 4.00

10 Jade CANAM (CAN & US) 20 3.0 19 3 6.67

11 Lomesh Prasad Staten Island (NY) 26 3.0 18 1 8.67
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Salim Khan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 39
Balls 20

0s 7
1s 1
2s 6
3s
4s 5
5s
6s 1
SR 195.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket 1

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 6.3

Abdullah Syed
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 13

0s 10
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 23.1

Lomesh Prasad
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 22
Balls 31

0s 16
1s 12
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 71.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.7

Glen Felix
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 6

0s 5
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

Acmar Singh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 24

0s 14
1s 7
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 70.8

Prashanth Nandavanam
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 6

0s 2
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 83.3
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Jawad Hussain
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 4

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Mohan Kissoon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 12

0s 6
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7

Charu
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 2

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

Glenford Shanghie
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 3

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 166.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket

Wide 8
No Ball

Econ. 5.7

Hassan Shezaad
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 7.2
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Sindhuja Reddy Salguti
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 40
Balls 39

0s 14
1s 17
2s 4
3s 1
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 102.6

Achini Perez
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 10

0s 9
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 10.0

Kamna
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 21

0s 12
1s 8
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 47.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.5

Shebani Bhaskar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 15

0s 8
1s 5
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 73.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.2

Claire Taylor
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 35
Balls 23

0s 10
1s 4
2s 2
3s 1
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 152.2

Sara Farooq
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.7
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Samantha Ramataur
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 24
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Roberta  Aviery
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

Jade
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 6.7


